Table 1

Argentina Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 23rd - 24th February 2012

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Q.1 Argentinais a fast-growing economy with an annual growth rate of 6%, an annual military budget of £2bn, and is a member of the G-20 group of advanced countries. Were you aware
or unaware that millions of pounds of British taxpayers' money is currently being sent to Argentina through international financial institutions such as the World Bank?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes - | was aware

No - | was not aware

Prepared by ComRes

Total
2004
2004

208
10%

1796
90%

Gender Age Social Class Region
North Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

1040 964 223 280 417 361 319 404 751 499 271 483 524 510 544 264 162

982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 509 529 503 289 174

119 89 33 40 33 30 30 43 76 62 38 32 67 54 47 26 14
12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 14% 11% 9% 7% 13% 10% 9% 9% 8%

863 933 208 281 348 311 270 378 465 519 383 430 442 475 456 263 160
88% 91% 86% 88% 91% 91% 90% 90% 86% 89% 91% 93% 87% 90% 91% 91% 92%

ComRes




Table 2

Argentina Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 23rd - 24th February 2012

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 Would you support British taxpayers' money continuing to be given as foreign aid to Argentina via international financial institutions, or do you think the British Government

should use its influence within international institutions to stop this money going to Argentina?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes, | support British
taxpayers' money
continuing to be sent
to Argentina

No, the British
Government should use
its influence to stop
money going to
Argentina

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

Total
2004
2004

111
6%

1561
78%

332
17%

Gender Age Social Class Region
North Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

1040 964 223 280 417 361 319 404 751 499 271 483 524 510 544 264 162

982 1022 241 321 381 341 301 421 541 581 421 461 509 529 503 289 174

81 30 23 20 20 18 12 18 41 38 15 16 34 23 25 19 9
8% 3% 9% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5%

784 77 159 222 292 272 257 359 401 436 346 377 388 418 393 222 140
80% 76% 66% 69% 77% 80% 85% 85% 74% 75% 82% 82% 76% 79% 78% 77% 80%

117 216 59 79 68 51 32 44 98 107 59 67 88 88 84 48 24
12% 21% 24% 25% 18% 15% 11% 11% 18% 18% 14% 15% 17% 17% 17% 16% 14%

ComRes




