## Argentina Survey ONLINE Fieldwork : 23rd - 24th February 2012

Absolutes/col percents

Page 1

## Table 1

Q.1 Argentina is a fast-growing economy with an annual growth rate of 6%, an annual military budget of £2bn, and is a member of the G-20 group of advanced countries. Were you aware or unaware that millions of pounds of British taxpayers' money is currently being sent to Argentina through international financial institutions such as the World Bank? Base: All respondents

		Ger	nder	Age						Social Class				Region					
	Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB	C1	C2	DE	South East	Mid- lands	North Eng- land	Wales & South West	Scot- land	
Unweighted base	2004	1040	964	223	280	417	361	319	404	751	499	271	483	524	510	544	264	162	
Weighted base	2004	982	1022	241	321	381	341	301	421	541	581	421	461	509	529	503	289	174	
Yes - I was aware	208 10%	119 12%	89 9%	33 14%	40 12%	33 9%	30 9%	30 10%	43 10%	76 14%	62 11%	38 9%	32 7%	67 13%	54 10%	47 9%	26 9%	14 8%	
No - I was not aware	1796 90%	863 88%	933 91%	208 86%	281 88%	348 91%	311 91%	270 90%	378 90%	465 86%	519 89%	383 91%	430 93%	442 87%	475 90%	456 91%	263 91%	160 92%	



Prepared by ComRes

## Argentina Survey ONLINE Fieldwork : 23rd - 24th February 2012

Absolutes/col percents

## Table 2

Q.2 Would you support British taxpayers' money continuing to be given as foreign aid to Argentina via international financial institutions, or do you think the British Government should use its influence within international institutions to stop this money going to Argentina? Base: All respondents

		Ger	nder	Age						Social Class				Region				
	Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB	C1	C2	DE	South East	Mid- lands	North Eng- land	Wales & South West	Scot- land
Unweighted base	2004	1040	964	223	280	417	361	319	404	751	499	271	483	524	510	544	264	162
Weighted base	2004	982	1022	241	321	381	341	301	421	541	581	421	461	509	529	503	289	174
Yes, I support British taxpayers' money continuing to be sent to Argentina	111 6%	81 8%	30 3%	23 9%	20 6%	20 5%	18 5%	12 4%	18 4%	41 8%	38 6%	15 4%	16 4%	34 7%	23 4%	25 5%	19 7%	9 5%
No, the British Government should use its influence to stop money going to Argentina	1561 78%	784 80%	777 76%	159 66%	222 69%	292 77%	272 80%	257 85%	359 85%	401 74%	436 75%	346 82%	377 82%	388 76%	418 79%	393 78%	222 77%	140 80%
Don't know	332 17%	117 12%	216 21%	59 24%	79 25%	68 18%	51 15%	32 11%	44 11%	98 18%	107 18%	59 14%	67 15%	88 17%	88 17%	84 17%	48 16%	24 14%



Prepared by ComRes